## SINDH ACT NO.VII OF 1994

## THE SINDH SPORTS BOARD (AMENDMENT) ACT, 1993

[7<sup>th</sup> March, 1994] An Act to amend the Sindh Sports Board Ordinance, 1980. WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Sindh Sports Board Preamble. Ordinance, 1980, in the manner hereinafter appearing; It is hereby enacted as follows: \_\_\_\_ (1) This Act may be called the Sindh Sports Board Short title and 1. commencement. (Amendment) Act, 1993. (2) It shall come into force on and from 31st August, 1993. 2. in the Sindh Sports Board Ordinance, 1980, in Amendment of Section 4 of section 4 :---Sindh Ordinance (1) in sub-section (1), after item (ii-a), the following shall VIII of 1980. be inserted: — "(ii-a) Secretary to Government of Sindh, Culture Department.". (2) for sub-section (2), the following shall be substituted:\_\_\_ "(2) The Secretary Culture Department and Director of Sports shall also be the Secretary Joint Secretary and of the Board, respectively.". The Sindh Sports Board (Amendment) Ordinance, 1993, Repeat of Sindh 3. is hereby repealed. Ordinance No.XVI of 1993.